“wc-m U

OSAI Form # 240 (2020) ky
!
Transfer of Funds County} iOkiahoma .
[ Error Correction [] Temporary Transfer (68 0.S. § 3021) 2025 PR 1Ly PM 1: 37
D Adjustment to Disbursements D Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 O.S. § 687.3)
Adjustment to Revenue [C] Residual Balance Transfer IR

Error Correction
Date Error Occurred (if applicable):
Warrant number (if applicable):
Miscellaneous Receipt Number (if applicable):

Description of error or transfer:

Transfer g Funde into 4 Pasroll accourt

Amount
Transfer of funds from:
= 6500,000.°¢ N~0O
210 2 "3400 - 2005
Total Transfers Out: 5.50") o0, Y0 0.00
7

Transfer of funds to:

1510 - 8- 2400 ({10 ' PP

U
Total Transfers In: ?’ S0, 000. P9 0.00
Transfer Initiated by: c\z\W\\OCX FZ.«Y’\’-\C:)
Approved by:
Date: 0"‘ - O =ae)
Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable):
Notification of error correction to the affected departments: \( ( w /6/ 5% 5 /Z/——\
LAW g SigRature of DafddmentFend -

t

Board of County Commissioner Approval (if applicable): Excise Board or Budget Board (if applicable):

oA/
KM\@
/Mm% /X‘




" 0SAI Form # 240 (2020)

Transfer of Funds

County, Oklahoma

D Error Correction
D Adjustment to Disbursements
[:I Adjustment to Revenue

Error Correction

[C] Temporary Transfer (68 0.S. § 3021)

[C] Emergency Transportation Revolving Fund Loan (69 O.S. § 687.3)

|:| Residual Balance Transfer

Date Error Occurred (if applicable):

Warrant number (if applicable):

Miscellaneous Receipt Number (if applicable):

Description of error or transfer:

WMVoice WUS Pa\d —Cvow\.

d5 Were YOmnburoed oy BOR Veot Greont.
Wiovi ng —?und@ £ l Oyt Apcoun-t o B accsuny A~

Amount

Transfer of funds from:

S0Z 7 DEo0 - 7005

\ %2945\

>

Total Transfers Out: | AA 2\ 0
Transfer of funds to: g e -
(o 4 - 1 L ‘
4 v 41
o~ 72 \
Total Transfers In: \ VDO -0 0
O X
Transfer Initiated b%—m : -
Approved by: A/
N——— ——
pate: o~ <A =)L
O % [
Corrected on Appropriation Ledger by (if applicable): § o s

Date:

Notification of error correction to the affected departments:

Board of County Commissigner Approval (if applicable):

/9N

Signature of Department Head

Excise Board or Budget Board (if applicable):

/%w/vﬂ//’ /Q%;/‘/ x



SA&I 1116 (2017-2018)

Requisition - Purchase Order - Claim

Purchase
Requisitien Ne. 000574 Muskogee County, Oklahoma Order No. 003722
Requisitioning Dept. Date Req. Rec. Date Assigned | approve the pr g of this p request and the
) enct ing on the desig account to the maximum of

Sheriff 12/22/2021 12/22/2021 1,883.16 Acg
Project No. Date Material Needed 12/22/2021 [
Federal Award Date Requisitionin
Comments: W W )m,(mburu;ed % %A v esr éxm SSFCF-2
Suggested Vendors:
:"L;r':.lr;smg m Regular P.O. D Blanket P.O. D Purchase Card/Vendor for p-card [ 1

~Type of bid (I required) Fiscal Year 2021-2022

D State Contract/Purchasing Cooperativ
D County Purchasing Act

l:] Public Competitive Bidding Act

Date 12/22/2021  Appropriation Account 1226-2-0400-2005
| hereby approve the issuance and encumbrance of this purchase order

Purchasing Agent
| hereby certify that the amount of tus sncumbrance has been entered ageinst the designated

IESU.dTO: nmmalmmt-mummmumnmmmmmdwd
SAFE LIFE DEFENSE DAT TG 12/22/2021
1379 RAIDERS WAY /
~ County CIe?KIDeputy

HENDERSON, NV 89052 OF  Muskogee COUNTY
Shipped To:
Muskogee County Sheriff Dept hame anc odest, coss deschpion of 306 e porchasad, ik e, i noTbe o v o
220 STATE STREET ‘sach item, total price, the total of the purchase, and the date of the purchase.
Muskogee, OK 74401-0000
| ALL PRICES ARE FOB DESTINATION UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ] Unit Amt. To Be r Adjustment ]

Quantity Lnit DRescription Price _Encumbered Amount 1o Approved

1.000 SAFE LIFE DEFENSE VEST - MED 575.1000 575.10 S3/./0

1.000 SAFE LIFE DEFENSE VEST - 3XL 575.1000 575.10 3RS0

1.000 SAFE LIFE DEFENSE VEST - 2XL 575.1000 575.10 $IKJO

1.000 TAX TOTAL 157.8600 157.86 153K

d-as-per - S
ppruvc o e 7 _m_}\ 1
District Attorney
I <A, 3 12 28l
U = ) Wl GUJW'U"'
Y MULY EDW,D) m Totals |  1,883.16 122 2.1k
CHARGE & INVOICE TO: ITPPROVAL BY GOVERNING BOARD
This claim is approved for payment in m--mnmm(&mwnunmmm.)
District Attornay is approving Officer for that office. 18 Okl SL Ann S 326.

POLLY IRVING JAN 03 7{]3 Date

County Clerk
400 W BROADWAY

Billing Address
MUSKOGEE, OK 74401

/7/’44@/

City, State, Zip Code

1 hetoby cerify that the invoice, receiving report and delivery documentation have been compared to
this purchase order, and any discrepancies have been reconciled as noted sbove. This purchase order
is therefore approved for consi .

12-2

POLLY IRVING 30 o1 ce date Pefore P.0. 2L

County Clerk/Deputy

Date Returned For Filing For Cons.Jeration By The Governing Board

| COMPLETE WHEN USED WITH A BLANKET PURCHASE ORDER |

X\M Vs

j—
“Member

S002-00%0-2-92¢}
jUNO22y uojeudosddy

-

Warrant Number

Amount wx& Zé

Pursuant 1o 62 OK. St. Aan. S 310.8. the Encumbering Officer has the approving authority for payment
of requisitions with attached invoice against Governing Board approved blanket Purchase Orders.
Therefore. | hereby authorize payment of the altached approved invoice.

PAYMENT RECORD l

000130

JaquInN JueLIEM

| also certify that the maximum amount of the blanket purchase order has not been exceeded.

Date

County Clerk/Deputy Date

County Clerk/Encumbering Officer

Requisitioning County Officer Date




SA &I 4030 (2000)

RECEIVING REPORT

00000243
[0 Rec. on Blanket P.O. Muskogee County, Oklahoma
vendor_SAFE LIFE DEFENSE Date 12/22/2021
F.0.B. Rec. Dept./Project No
Delivery Ticket NoMRequisition No. 000574 Purchase Order No. 003722
(For Blanket P.O.)
STy | eIx. [ Soen | UNIT DESCRIPTION (include Condition of Goods) PRE TOTAL
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 SAFE LIFE DEFENSE VEST - 575.1000 575.10
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 SAFE LIFE DEFENSE VEST - 575.1000 575.10
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 SAFE LIFE DEFENSE VEST - 575.1000 575.10
1.00 | 1.00 | 0.00 TAX TOTAL 157.8600 157.86
4.00 TOTAL 1,883.16
Remarks 2\ R ST
Received by Ly\/ Delivered by u ) W({/{r | O/\

NOTE: Strike through any unused lines

Copy | -White-County Clerk Copy 2-Canary-Send to Inventory Officer with Copy 2 of P,O.

Copy 3-Pink-Receiving Officer Copy 4-Goldenrod-Send to Purch. Agent with Orig. P.O.




W SAFE LIFE Invoice

Date 11/23/2021
Invoice # 135805

Safe Life clj)efe\r;&:

1379 Raiders Way

s I8 s

Unitiegd;States Shipping Method Free Shipping
Ship Date 11/23/2021
Tracking # 286493980468
Sales Rep

Bill To Ship To PO # '5?9'9'

Sheriff Depé ,\sﬂhe"ﬁ Dep(t;. Memo Quote# 00002829

t ki t

2"2“5 "S‘Igﬁfs,“" y 22‘653‘}2@‘*33““ y WooCommerce Order 693190

Muskogee OK 74401 Muskogee OK 74401

United States United States

Defense Tactical Enhanced Multi

9.15%

9.15% |

{ C-B-M ' Vest Level lllA+ Color: Black | Size: M
: SLD-PLUS-TA 1} Safe Life Defense Tactical Enhanced Multi-Threat 575.10 |
! C-B-3XL ! Vest Level llIA+ Color: Black | Size: 3XL
| SLD-PLUS-TA 1 ¢ Safe Life Defense Tactical Enhanced Multi-Threat 575.10 575.10

C-B-2XL { Vest Level llIA+ Color: Black | Size: 2XL

SIS ‘ .
P—— : sSubtotal
. ipping Cost (Free Shippin
Thank you for your business. ik ( Ta,’f'%o,g{

Total
Amount Due

For billing inquiries or to make a payment by phone, please contact accounts receivable at (725)218-1226 or AR@Safel ifeDefense.com.

135805

1,725.30

$1,883.16




W

Safe Llfe Defense

1379 Ralders Way
Henderson, NV 89052

Ship To: Muskogee County
SHERIFF DEPT.
220 STATE ST STE 151
MUSKOGEE, OK 74401-6665 US

Packing Slip

Order # 693190
Date | 11/23/2021

SAFE LIFE

User | wwarrior@muskogeeso.org

Ship Date | 11/23/2021

DEFENSE

ftem . : Description Price Qty Ext. Price
SLD-PLUS-TAC-B-M Tactical Enhanced Multi-Threat Vest Level llIA+ $575.10 1 $575.10
Color: Black, Size: Medium, Side Strap Armor: No Side Strap Armor, Patch Pack
White Text: SHERIFF, Drag Handle: SIMMONS
SLD-PLUS-TAC-B-3XL Tactical Enhanced Multi-Threat Vest Level llIA+ $575.10 1 $575.10
Color: Black, Size: 3XL, Side Strap Armor: No Side Strap Armor, Patch Pack
White Text: SHERIFF, Drag Handle: CAREY
SLD-PLUS-TAC-B-2XL Tactical Enhanced Multi-Threat Vest Level llIA+ $575.10 1 $575.10
Color: Black, Size: 2XL, Side Strap Armor: No Side Strap Armor, Patch Pack
White Text: SHERIFF, Drag Handle: MARTIN
Quote# 00002829 Sub Total:  $1,725.30
Tax: $157.86
Shipping: $0.00
Total:  $1,883.16

Picked

Packed _& QC

Venified. by

Maox




NI

Miscellaneous Receipt

Office of the Treasurer
SHELLY SUMPTER, MUSKOGEE COUNTY TREASURER

No. 723
Received Of: MUSKOGEE COUNTY SHERIFF Date: June 23, 2022
The sum of; 1,883.16
For the following item: To be Credited to:
9303.0000 Federal Grants 1508 JAG 1,883.16
TOTAL: 1,883.16
EFT FNBG (DIRECT DEPOSIT) $1,883.16
JAG GRANT DRAWDOWN
1508-2-0400-2005
SHELLY SUMPTER JESSICA DUERSON
County Treasurer Deputy

Run: 4/03/25  1:22PM Duplicate Copy




S. A &1.2361(2002) In Duplicate

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF ALLOCATION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX

CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY TREASURER

| hereby certify that | have received and now hold in cash actually 0@22 availgblé =12
for and subject to allocation to the various cities and towns of MUSKO ounty,
Oklahoma(amount totaled below) derived from alcoholic beverage tax WhICh has not

heretofore been reported and/or allocated. Py

| further certify that this allocation has been determined on the basis of the last federal
decennial census and in accordance with the provisions of 37 Okl.St. Ann. § 563.

The Board of County Commissioners is hereby respectfully requested to approve the
following allocation of the aforesaid alcoholic beverage tax.
Certified to this date: 3/31/2025

(Signe reasurer

7 |

ALLOCATION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE TAX et

Name of City or Town Amount (Calculation) Total
Boynton 161/46108 * 23295.98 81.34
Braggs 27046108 * 23295.98 136.42
Council Hill 108/46108 * 23295.98 54.57
Ft Gibson 3814/46108 * 23295.98 1,927.02
Haskell 1626/46108 * 23295.98 821.53
Muskogee 36878/46108 * 23295.98 18,632.54
Oktaha 343/46108 * 23295.98 173.30
Porum 602/46108 * 23295.98 304.16
Summit 108/46108 * 23295.98 54.56
Taft 174/46108 * 23295.98 87.92
Wainwright 93/46108 * 23295.98 46.99
Warner 1593/46108 * 23295.98 804.86
Webber Falls 338/46108 * 23295.98 170.77

Total 23,295.98

CERTIFICATE OF BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
County of MUSKOGEE, State of Oklahoma, ss.

We the undersigned duly qualified and acting Board of County Commissioners in the aforesaid
County and State, have examined the allocation of alcoholic beverage tax under consideration, and
having found said allocation in compliance with the provisions of 37 Okla.St.Ann. § 563 approve the
said allocation of alcoholic beverage tax for distribution to the various cities and towns of MUSKOGEE

County, Oklahoma. % ;
Executed at MUSKOGEE, OK 74402-1587, this&]_ ay of M 20

W\,

BOARD OF CQUNTY COMMISSIONERS

: ‘ - ‘Ihp / Chairman
* :_: \\W\\@ Member
/KMW/ } 7} X Member

Run: 3/31/25  12:00PM Page: 1




- REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF ALLOCATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE TAX

)
CERTIFICATE OF COUNTY TREASURER Fit

| hereby certify that | have received and now hold in cash actually on Qg}d@yﬁuﬂle NE
for and subject to allocation to the various cities and towns of MUSKOG '

Oklahoma(amount totaled below) derived from motor vehicle tax which has not T
heretofore been reported and/or allocated. FULL b

| further certify that this allocation has been determined on the basis of the last federal
decennial census and in accordance with the provisions of 37 Okl.St.Ann. § 563.

The Board of County Commissioners is hereby respectfully requested to approve the
following allocation of the aforesaid motor vehicle tax.
Certified to this date: 3/31/2025

(Signed) easurer

? g

ALLOCATION OF MOTOR VEHICLE TAX O

Name of City or Town Amount (Calculation) Total
Highway - Forfeiture for Boynton 163146222 2401643 84.69
Highway - Forfeiture for Oktaha UTHG222" 401643 180.30
Highway - Forfeiture for Oktaha 11246222 * 24016.43 58.19
Highway - Forfeiture for Oktaha 96146222 24016.43 49.88
Braggs 268/46222 * 24016.43 139.25
Council Hill 113/46222 * 24016.43 58.72
Ft Gibson 3831/46222 * 24016.43 1,990.54
Haskell 1690/46222 * 24016.43 878.11
Muskogee 36873/46222 * 24016.43 19,158.79
Porum 608/46222 * 24016.43 315.91
Taft 172/46222 * 24016.43 89.37
Warner 1609/46222 * 24016.43 836.02
Webber Falls 340146222 * 24016.43 176.66

Total 24,016.43

Run: 3/31/25 12:01PM Page: 1



CERTIFICATE OF BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

County of MUSKOGEE, State of Oklahoma, ss.
We the undersigned duly qualified and acting Board of County Commissioners in the aforesaid
County and State, have examined the allocation of motor vehicle tax under consideration, and having

found said allocation in compliance with the provisions of 37 Okla.St.Ann. § 563 approve the said
allocation of motor vehicle tax for distribution to the various cities and towns of MUSKOGEE County,

Oklahoma. %f ’
Executed at MUSKOGEE, OK 74402-1587, this, 3 day of M 20 5

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

W / Chairman
&g: ML‘@ Member
/ﬁ.ﬂ/\&,l//,)\/J J )g{/;/% Member

\
ST

Run: 3/31/25 12:01PM Page: 2



